RECORD OF ORDINANCES

	Ordinance No(303	4-5		Passed _SY	1, 20_24	
	VILLAGE OF WESTON, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO ORDINANCE NO. 2024-5 ORDINANCE MAKING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY						
ľ							
	WHEREAS, the Village of Weston is a statutory village located in Wood County, Ohio, and						
	WHEREAS, the Village of Weston has powers of local self-government pursuant to Ohio Constitution Article XVIII, Section 3, and the Ohio Revised Code, and						
	WHEREAS, the Village Council adopted permanent appropriations for fiscal year ending December 31, 2024, by Ordinance No. 2023-24, and						
	11			dinance No. 2023-24, the permanent appropriations ordinance for the amended to provide for EMS First Responder pay.			
	NOW, THEREF	ORE, BE	IT ORDAINED, I	y the Council of	the Village of Weston, W	ood County, Ohio, that:	
	Section 1: In order to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the village for fiscal year ending December 31, 2024, Ordinance No. 2023-24, the permanent appropriations ordinance for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2024, shall be amended to provide for the following appropriations in the accounts and amounts as set forth below:						
	FUND/ ACC		ACCOUN	TNAME	PREVIOUS APPROPRIATION	AMENDED APPROPRIATION	
	NUMBER 2901-160-190-1202		Other - Personal Services (FIRST RESPONDER)		\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	
	The amounts set forth above as amended appropriations are in lieu of or in substitution for the amounts, if any, appropriated to these account(s) by the permanent appropriations ordinance adopted for fiscal year ending December 31, 2024, and the appropriations contained therein are repealed to the extent of any inconsistency. Section 2: It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any other committees that results in such formal action were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Revised Code of Ohio.						
	Section 3: This measure is an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the health safety and welfare of the Village and its residents for the reason that the above accounts must have sufficient balances for the proper expenditure procedures, and the current obligations of the Village must be timely met.						
	Vote on emergeno	y:	<u></u> Yeas	Nays	Abstentions		
	voic on emergene		1.	α	<i>a</i>		
	Vote on passage:		Yeas	Nays	Abstentions		
		├ day of _	Yeas γ_i		Abstentions		
	Vote on passage:	J.	Veas		— Q		
	Vote on passage: Passed this	J.	Leas Dyil	, 2024.	— Q		

CLERK, VILLAGE OF WESTON